DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$41.95 SANDRA CRISCENTI

2020-958982 12/28/2020 10:52 AM

Pgs=6

APN# A portion of APN: 1319-30-724-014	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00125414202009589820060066
Name: SANDRA CRISCENTI	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 33396 SWRotterdam St	\ \
City/State/Zip: Scappoose, OR 97056	\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Scott and ANNA Gates	
Address: 35768 Quail Run St.	
City/State/Zip:/Murrieta, CH 92563	
Quit Claim Deed	
Title of Document (required)	/
(Only use if applicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document subm DOES contain personal information as required by law: (
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NR	S 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	•
Military Discharge NRS 419.020(2)	
Sandya Chescenti	
Signature	
SANDA CALCONTI	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting

TAX PARCEL #:
1319-30-724-014
FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF:
Sandra Criscenti
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Scott and Ana Gates
35768 Quail Run St, Murrieta, CA 92563, USA

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE

Quitclaim Deed

For and in consideration of \$102.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sandra Criscenti, not married, of 33396 SW Rotterdam St, (the "Grantor"), conveys, as well as quitclaim, unto Scott and Ana Gates, married, of 35768 Quail Run St, Murrieta, CA 92563, USA, (the "Grantee") as the sole tenant, the following described real estate (the "Premises"), situated in the County of Douglas County, Nevada, together with all after acquired title of the Grantor in the Premises:

See EXHIBIT "A" A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-014 ATTACHMENT.

Page

DATED: December 15, 2020

1450
TOGETHER with all the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to the said
10 02 1122 Will divide Figure, memoris, neroditaments data appartendinces to the said
Premises belonging, or in any wise incident or appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said Premises before mentioned unto the said
Grantee forever in fee simple.

Being all or part of the same property described in the County Register's Deed Book

EXHIBIT "A"

(34)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 013 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type, in Lot 34 only, for one week every other year in Odd -numbered years in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-014

Grantor Acknowledgement

STATE OF OREGON	
COUNTY OF Columbia	\\
Acknowledged before me, David Rench! Wieneke, a Notary Public, this	15 th day
of Danber, 2020 by Sandra Criscenti, known to me (or proven	on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the Grantor, who has acknowledged the said instrum	ent to be the
Grantor's voluntary and lawful act and deed.	
	1
OFFICIAL STAMP DAVID RANDALL WIENEKE	
Notary Public for the State of Oregon NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 986303	
County of Columbia County of My commission expires APRIL 14, 2023	
County of Colombia	
Marriago and a state of the sta	
My commission expires: 4/14/25	

Send Subsequent Tax Bills to: Scott and AnaGates, 35768 Quail Run St, Murrieta, CA 92563, USA

Drafted By: Sandra Criscenti



STAT	E OF NEVADA			
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	,		
	a) Aportion of APN 1319-30-70	24-014		
	b) '	/\		
	c)	\ \		
	d)	\ \		
		\ \		
2.	Type of Property:	\ \		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	\ \		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex			
		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE		
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:		
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:		
	i) X Other <u>Time share</u>			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 102,000		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 102.00		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 1,95		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection#		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: ARANTOR	+RANSFERRING PROPERTY to		
	grandso.	N and armadoughter		
	7	1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
		/ / /		
Th	e undergioned declares and acknowledges, under no	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
374	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	a host of their information and halief and can be		
		tiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the		
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemple	tion, or other determination of additional tax due, may		
res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	at 1% per month.		
Danasa	=4.40 NDC 275 020 the Down and Calley shall be ini-	4h 1 11-4 1		
Pursua	nt to NKS 5/5.050, the Buyer and Sener snan be join	tly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.		
Signat	ure Sandra M. Chaseenti	Canacity Bullett a 1 3		
Signau	uic // Jan 1 (. W. Jac Un II L.	Capacity		
Ci-day		0.14		
Signati	ure	_ Capacity		
/	SELLED (CDANITOD) INICODMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			
1	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
Deint M	Tame: SandAAN CRISCENTI I	Dine Nome South and days Grates		
	is: 33396 5/1) Rotterdam St.	Print Name: Scott and ANNA GATES		
76.	s. 23396 Si Kotieraum 37 F	Address: 35768 Quail Run St City: Murrieta		
City:	Sca ppoose	ity: Murrieta		
State: _	OR Zip: 97056	State:Zip:Z563		
COM	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
	required if not the seller or buyer)	France: #		
Print N		Escrow #		
Addres		-		
City:	State:	Zip:		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)				